

Statement of Operating Revenue and Expenses

For the 8 Periods Ended 2/28/19

	Luzerne County Transportation Authority			Current PTD vs.		Current PTD vs.		ORIGINAL			YTD vs.		Current PTD vs.	
	Period To Date	PTD Budget	Prior PTD	PTD Budget	Variance	Prior PTD	Variance	Year to Date	YTD Budget	Prior YTD	YTD Budget	Variance	Prior PTD	Variance
REVENUE														
<u>Revenue:</u>														
Passenger & Ticket Revenue (FR)	\$ 111,282.88	\$ 99,914.52	\$ 99,336.57		11%		12%	\$ 917,237.63	\$ 828,892.04	\$ 823,809.57		11%		11%
Passenger & Ticket Revenue (SR)	\$ 238,424.88	\$ 228,500.04	\$ 196,835.47		4%		21%	\$ 1,845,481.90	\$ 2,186,664.73	\$ 1,785,140.83		-16%		3%
Other Revenue (FR)	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,833.33	\$ 4,537.06		-59%		-47%	\$ 37,995.63	\$ 55,916.64	\$ 62,582.97		-32%		-39%
Other Revenue (SR)	\$ 3,318.66	\$ -	\$ 5,817.00		0%		-43%	\$ 32,096.95	\$ -	\$ 5,837.72		0%		450%
	\$ 355,426.42	\$ 334,247.89	\$ 306,526.10		6%		16%	\$ 2,832,812.11	\$ 3,071,473.41	\$ 2,677,371.09		-8%		6%
<u>Capital Funding Used for Operating:</u>														
Federal Capital Funding (ADA) (FR)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		0%		0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!
Federal Capital Funding (Prev. Maint.) (FR)	\$ 141,265.53	\$ 137,600.02	\$ 133,754.30		3%		6%	\$ 1,150,848.20	\$ 1,071,667.74	\$ 1,087,544.98		7%		6%
Federal Capital Funding (Tire Lease) (FR)	\$ 2,982.16	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 4,792.70		16%		-38%	\$ 23,132.20	\$ 20,480.00	\$ 37,903.13		13%		-39%
State Operating Funding (Act 44) (FR)	\$ 446,392.96	\$ 504,035.20	\$ 432,598.56		-11%		3%	\$ 3,634,457.32	\$ 3,939,143.18	\$ 3,542,790.53		-8%		3%
Local Operating Funding (FR)	\$ 50,704.20	\$ 51,004.75	\$ 48,626.73		-1%		4%	\$ 405,154.99	\$ 408,038.00	\$ 388,499.60		-1%		4%
Federal Capital Funding (ADA) (SR)	\$ 39,220.36	\$ 26,666.00	\$ 23,185.43		0%		0.00%	\$ 334,266.58	\$ 213,328.00	\$ 207,902.22		0%		0%
State Operating Funding (Act 44 ADA) (SR)	\$ 8,889.53	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,261.42		0%		0.00%	\$ 75,763.60	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 47,181.78		0%		0%
Local Operating Funding (ADA) (SR)	\$ 915.55	\$ 615.00	\$ 534.94		0%		0.00%	\$ 7,803.01	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 4,793.76		0%		0%
	\$ 690,370.29	\$ 728,380.97	\$ 648,754.08		-5%		6%	\$ 5,631,425.90	\$ 5,704,776.92	\$ 5,316,616.00		-1%		6%
<u>Capital Funding Used for Capital:</u>														
Capital Federal Funds (FR)	\$ 971.00	\$ -	\$ -		0%		0.00%	\$ 863,440.00	\$ -	\$ 11,219.00		0%		7596%
Capital PTAF Funds (FR)	\$ 75.00	\$ -	\$ -		0%		0.00%	\$ 1,004.00	\$ -	\$ -		0%		0%
Capital Local Funds (FR)	\$ 15.00	\$ -	\$ -		0%		0.00%	\$ 5,120.00	\$ -	\$ -		0%		0%
Capital Funds - 1516-CTC (SR)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		0%		0.00%	\$ 417,959.00	\$ -	\$ -		0%		0%
Capital Funds 5310 Federal (SR)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		0%		0.00%	\$ 151,839.00	\$ -	\$ -		0%		#DIV/0!
	\$ 1,061.00	\$ -	\$ -		0%		0.00%	\$ 1,439,362.00	\$ -	\$ 11,219.00		0%		12730%
Less: Non-Operating Income	\$ (1,061.00)	\$ -	\$ -		0%		0.00%	\$ (1,439,362.00)	\$ -	\$ (11,219.00)		0%		12730%
Total Operating Revenue & Funding	\$ 1,045,796.71	\$ 1,062,628.86	\$ 955,280.18		-2%		9.5%	\$ 8,464,238.01	\$ 8,776,250.33	\$ 7,993,987.09		-4%		6%
Total Operating Revenue (FR):	\$ 755,027.73	\$ 800,947.82	\$ 723,645.92		-6%		4%	\$ 6,168,825.97	\$ 6,324,137.60	\$ 5,943,130.78		-2%		4%
Total Operating Revenue (SR):	\$ 290,768.98	\$ 261,681.04	\$ 231,634.26		11%		26%	\$ 2,295,412.04	\$ 2,452,112.73	\$ 2,050,856.31		-6%		12%
EXPENSES														
<u>Salaries & Wages</u>														
Salaries & Wages (FR)	\$ 365,592.75	\$ 370,792.31	\$ 327,724.49		-1%		12%	\$ 2,861,695.36	\$ 2,888,307.46	\$ 2,676,213.35		-1%		7%
Salaries & Wages (SR)	\$ 140,671.15	\$ 145,511.59	\$ 131,298.48		-3%		7%	\$ 1,152,083.84	\$ 1,171,300.79	\$ 1,110,869.12		-2%		4%
<u>Fringe Benefits</u>														
Fringe Benefits (FR)	\$ 233,773.49	\$ 266,022.76	\$ 256,906.21		-12%		-9%	\$ 1,960,641.29	\$ 2,056,387.34	\$ 2,043,621.75		-5%		-4%
Fringe Benefits (SR)	\$ 108,401.18	\$ 120,325.49	\$ 117,798.09		-10%		-8%	\$ 816,364.29	\$ 841,887.15	\$ 819,730.19		-3%		0%
<u>Services</u>														
Services (FR)	\$ 15,701.44	\$ 18,570.04	\$ 12,366.85		-15%		27%	\$ 193,347.48	\$ 188,985.54	\$ 200,517.54		2%		-4%
Services (SR)	\$ 4,474.12	\$ 5,981.33			-25%		#DIV/0!	\$ 69,576.39	\$ 81,651.06	\$ 58,574.37		-15%		19%
<u>Fuel & Lubricants</u>														
Fuel & Lubricants (FR)	\$ 47,138.39	\$ 53,577.32	\$ 36,397.94		-12%		30%	\$ 419,411.01	\$ 428,998.02	\$ 312,102.26		-2%		34%
Fuel & Lubricants (SR)	\$ 18,041.84	\$ 25,243.83	\$ 14,524.16		-29%		24%	\$ 212,013.72	\$ 193,950.64	\$ 149,485.91		9%		42%
<u>Tires & Tubes</u>														
Tires & Tubes (FR)	\$ 3,727.69	\$ 4,042.00	\$ 5,990.88		-8%		-38%	\$ 29,411.71	\$ 32,336.00	\$ 53,588.57		-9%		-45%
Tires & Tubes (SR)	\$ 976.07	\$ 3,208.33	\$ 951.12		-70%		3%	\$ 20,909.95	\$ 25,666.64	\$ 24,588.23		-19%		-15%
<u>Materials & Supplies</u>														
Materials & Supplies (FR)	\$ 39,651.87	\$ 41,277.60	\$ 39,491.39		-4%		0%	\$ 323,353.23	\$ 301,749.50	\$ 289,374.22		7%		12%
Materials & Supplies (SR)	\$ 2,554.64	\$ 7,466.67	\$ 2,983.87		-66%		-14%	\$ 43,041.59	\$ 58,371.66	\$ 50,311.52		-26%		-14%
<u>Utilities</u>														
Utilities (FR)	\$ 9,726.74	\$ 9,996.00	\$ 9,719.78		-3%		0%	\$ 70,864.64	\$ 74,708.19	\$ 71,943.04		-5%		-1%
Utilities (SR)	\$ 3,727.04	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 3,846.36		14%		-3%	\$ 25,785.98	\$ 25,834.42	\$ 25,974.22		0%		-1%
<u>Casualty & Liability Costs</u>														

Statement of Operating Revenue and Expenses

For the 8 Periods Ended 2/28/19

	Luzerne County Transportation Authority			Current PTD vs. PTD Budget	Current PTD vs. Prior PTD Variance	Year to Date	ORIGINAL			YTD vs. YTD Budget	Current PTD vs. Prior PTD Variance
	Period To Date	PTD Budget	Prior PTD				YTD Budget	Prior YTD			
Casualty & Liability Costs (FR)	\$ 38,757.32	\$ 34,294.76	\$ 32,517.72	13%	19%	\$ 294,015.71	\$ 294,167.96	\$ 271,374.40	0%	8%	
Casualty & Liability Costs (SR)	\$ 14,554.50	\$ 12,510.00	\$ 11,654.65	16%	25%	\$ 99,190.13	\$ 94,422.51	\$ 92,396.71	5%	7%	
<u>Purchased Transportation</u>											
Purchased Transportation (FR)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0%	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	
Purchased Transportation (SR)	\$ 35,951.89	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 34,334.96	12%	5%	\$ 333,603.02	\$ 289,249.77	\$ 286,966.46	15%	16%	
<u>Other Expenses</u>											
Other Expenses (FR)	\$ 958.04	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 2,530.66	-60%	-62%	\$ 16,085.54	\$ 18,497.50	\$ 24,395.65	-13%	-34%	
Other Expenses (SR)	\$ 228.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 112.00	-78%	104%	\$ 1,846.56	\$ 12,797.50	\$ 3,434.30	-86%	-46%	
<u>Depreciation Expense</u>											
Depreciation Expense (FR)	\$ 93,008.97	\$ 128,018.00	\$ 99,023.56	-27%	-6%	\$ 759,612.32	\$ 1,024,144.00	\$ 928,368.91	-26%	-18%	
Depreciation Expense (SR)	\$ 18,550.77	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 23,317.62	-47%	-20%	\$ 150,746.76	\$ 280,800.00	\$ 227,334.02	-46%	-34%	
Total Expenses	\$ 1,196,168.40	\$ 1,320,627.03	\$ 1,163,490.79	-9%	3%	\$ 9,853,600.52	\$ 10,384,213.65	\$ 9,721,164.74	-5%	1%	
Less: Non-Operating Expense	\$ (111,559.74)	\$ (163,118.00)	\$ (122,341.18)	-32%	-9%	\$ (910,359.08)	\$ (1,304,944.00)	\$ (1,155,702.93)	-30%	-21%	
Total Operating Expenses	\$ 1,084,608.66	\$ 1,157,509.03	\$ 1,041,149.61	-6%	4%	\$ 8,943,241.44	\$ 9,079,269.65	\$ 8,565,461.81	-1%	4%	
Total Operating Expenses (FR):	\$ 755,027.73	\$ 800,947.79	\$ 723,645.92	-6%	4%	\$ 6,168,825.97	\$ 6,284,137.51	\$ 5,943,130.78	-2%	4%	
Total Operating Expenses (SR):	\$ 329,580.93	\$ 356,561.24	\$ 317,503.69	-8%	4%	\$ 2,774,415.47	\$ 2,795,132.14	\$ 2,622,331.03	-1%	6%	
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS):	\$ (38,811.95)	\$ (94,880.17)	\$ (85,869.43)	-59%	-55%	\$ (479,003.43)	\$ (303,019.32)	\$ (571,474.72)	58%	-16%	
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) (FR):	\$ -	\$ 0.03	\$ -	-100%	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ 40,000.09	\$ -	-100%	#DIV/0!	
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) (SR):	\$ (38,811.95)	\$ (94,880.20)	\$ (85,869.43)	-59%	-55%	\$ (479,003.43)	\$ (343,019.41)	\$ (571,474.72)	40%	-16%	
SR	\$ 80,508.60	\$ 90,724.16	\$ 68,407.12			\$ 805,967.34	\$ 781,944.20	\$ 691,731.72			
FR	\$ 155,661.49	\$ 164,132.72	\$ 139,015.22			\$ 1,346,489.32	\$ 1,339,442.71	\$ 1,223,295.68			